Flood Event of 12/11/1952 - 12/13/1952

Brandywine
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chadds Ford 9.00 12/11/1952 9.51 6,050 Minor Christina Brandywine Creek Delaware Delaware
Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Cooks Falls 10.00 12/11/1952 12.54 17,700 Minor Delaware Beaver Kill Delaware Delaware
Fishs Eddy 13.00 12/11/1952 17.69 38,400 Moderate Delaware Delaware River Delaware Delaware
Godeffroy 10.00 12/11/1952 10.12 13,600 Minor Delaware Neversink River Orange Orange
Harvard 10.00 12/12/1952 13.96 17,800 Moderate Delaware East Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
River
Minisink Hills 10.00 12/11/1952 -9999.00 19,900 Missing Brodhead Brodhead Creek Monroe Monroe
Walton 9.50 12/11/1952 12.67 14,300 Minor Delaware West Branch Delaware Delaware Delaware
River
Lehigh
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Walnutport 8.00 12/11/1952 10.20 31,700 Minor Lehigh Lehigh River Northampton Northampton
Main Stem Delaware
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Barryville 17.00 12/12/1952 17.70 68,600 Minor Main Stem Delaware River Sullivan Sullivan
Delaware
Created On: 9/28/2016 Page 1 of 3



Frenchtown

Hale Eddy

Riegelsville

Stockton

Trenton

Site

Cincinnatus

Conklin

Sherburne

Waverly

Site

Graterford

Philadelphia

Created On: 9/28/2016

16.00

11.00

22.00

18.00

20.00

Flood Stage

9.00

11.00

8.00

11.00

Flood Stage

11.00

11.00

12/12/1952

12/11/1952

12/12/1952

12/12/1952

12/12/1952

Date

12/11/1952

12/13/1952

12/11/1952

12/12/1952

Date

12/11/1952

12/11/1952

17.30

12.51

25.40

19.28

20.07

Crest

9.01

12.44

9.38

11.63

Crest

12.49

11.70

-9,999

16,600

140,000

-9,999

139,000

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem
Delaware

Main Stem
Delaware

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow

3,620

21,600

5,740

46,800

Flow

19,700

50,200

Category Basin
Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
Schuylkill
Category Basin
Minor Schuylkill
Minor Schuylkill

Delaware River
West Branch Delaware
River
Delaware River

Delaware River

Delaware River

Stream

Otselic River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Stream

Perkiomen Creek

Schuylkill River

Hunterdon Hunterdon
Delaware Delaware
Warren Bucks
Hunterdon Hunterdon
Mercer Mercer
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Cortland Cortland
Broome Broome
Chenango Chenango
Bradford Tioga
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Montgomery Montgomery
Philadelphia Philadelphia
Page 2 of 3



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in Dec, 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 16
Fifteenth flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 3
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 20 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 1

Created On: 9/28/2016 Page 3 of 3



