# Flood Event of 12/11/1952 - 12/13/1952

					Brandyw	vine				
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast	
Chadds Ford	9.00	12/11/1952	9.51	6,050	Minor	Christina	Brandywine Creek	Delaware	Delaware	
					Delawa	re				
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast	
Cooks Falls	10.00	12/11/1952	12.54	17,700	Minor	Delaware	Beaver Kill	Delaware	Delaware	
Fishs Eddy	13.00	12/11/1952	17.69	38,400	Moderate	Delaware	Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware	
Godeffroy	10.00	12/11/1952	10.12	13,600	Minor	Delaware	Neversink River	Orange	Orange	
Harvard	10.00	12/12/1952	13.96	17,800	Moderate	Delaware	East Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware	
Minisink Hills	10.00	12/11/1952	-9999.00	19,900	Missing	Brodhead	Brodhead Creek	Monroe	Monroe	
Walton	9.50	12/11/1952	12.67	14,300	Minor	Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware	
					Lehig	h				
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast	
Walnutport	8.00	12/11/1952	10.20	31,700	Minor	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Northampton	Northampton	
Main Stem Delaware										
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast	
Barryville	17.00	12/12/1952	17.70	68,600	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Sullivan	Sullivan	

Frenchtown	16.00	12/12/1952	17.30	-9,999	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Hunterdon	Hunterdon
Hale Eddy	11.00	12/11/1952	12.51	16,600	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware
Riegelsville	22.00	12/12/1952	25.40	140,000	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Warren	Bucks
Stockton	18.00	12/12/1952	19.28	-9,999	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Hunterdon	Hunterdon
Trenton	20.00	12/12/1952	20.07	139,000	Minor	Main Stem Delaware	Delaware River	Mercer	Mercer

## **North Branch Susquehanna**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Cincinnatus	9.00	12/11/1952	9.01	3,620	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Otselic River	Cortland	Cortland
Conklin	11.00	12/13/1952	12.44	21,600	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Sherburne	8.00	12/11/1952	9.38	5,740	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango
Waverly	11.00	12/12/1952	11.63	46,800	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Bradford	Tioga

## Schuylkill

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Graterford	11.00	12/11/1952	12.49	19,700	Minor	Schuylkill	Perkiomen Creek	Montgomery	Montgomery
Philadelphi	a 11.00	12/11/1952	11.70	50,200	Minor	Schuylkill	Schuylkill River	Philadelphia	Philadelphia
Filliadeipilli	a 11.00	12/11/1932	11.70	30,200	IVIIIIOI	Schuyikiii	Schuyikili Kivei	rilladeipilla	rilladelpilla

Created On: 9/28/2016 Page 2 of 3

#### **Weather Summary**

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

#### **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

First flood of 1 that occured in Dec, 1952 Fifteenth flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 20 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 16 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 3 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 1

Created On: 9/28/2016 Page 3 of 3